
 

 
Registrazione numero/Registration number 0040\AL\AL\12_1 

 

 

 
 

1/1 

   
 

CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITÀ DI MATERIALI A CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI 
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OF MATERIALS INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT 

 

 

VISTO I RAPPORTI DI PROVA CSI N. 0583\FPM\fdc\11 DEL 29/06/2011 E N. 0803\FPM\FDC\11 DEL 27/07/2011  

referring to the CSI test reports No 0583\FPM\FDC\11 of 29/06/2011 and No 0803\FPM\FDC\11 of 27/07/2011 

 

IL CAMPIONE 

the sample 

 

SILICONE RTV 4040 NERO 

RTV 4040 black silicone 

 

PRODOTTO DA 

manufactured by  

 

 

SILICONI PADOVA sas 
Via risorgimento, 29 
35010 LIMENA 
ITALY 
 

 

RISPETTA I LIMITI DI MIGRAZIONE GLOBALE ALLA CONDIZIONE DI 1 ORA A 100°C CON IL SIMULANTE ACIDO ACETICO 

3% p/V E DI 2 ORE A 40°C CON IL SIMULANTE OLIO D’OLIVA RETTIFICATO IN ACCORDO CON 

Respects the overall migration limis  at 100°c for 1 hour with acetic acid 3% w/V simulant and at 40°C for 2 hours with rectified olive oil simulant 

according to 

 

D.M. No 34 del 21/3/1973 (S.O. GU N°104 DEL 20/04/1973) E D.P.R. N°777 DEL 23/8/1982 E SUCCESSIVI 

AGGIORNAMENTI E MODIFICHE 

REGOLAMENTI (CE) N° 1935/2004 

Risoluzione del Consiglio d’Europa (2004) 5 

Italian Ministerial Decree No 34 of 21 March 1973 (Ordinary Supplement to Official Gazette No 104 of  20 April 1973) and Presidential Decree No 

777 of 23 August 1982 and amendments and changes 

Regulations (EC) No 1935/2004 

Resolution AP (2004) 5  

 

PER IL CONTATTO RIPETUTO FINO A 100°C PER 1 ORA CON GLI ALIMENTI ACQUOSI E ACIDI E FINO A 40°C PER 2 ORE 

CON GLI ALIMENTI OLEOSI O GRASSI AVENTI UN FATTORE DI RIDUZIONE X/2. 

is suitable to be used in repeated contact with aqueous and acid foodstuffs up to 100°C for 1 hour and with oily or fatty foodstuffs with X/2 

reduction factor up to 40°C for 2 hours. 

 

Data: 05 Marzo 2012 
Date: 05 March 2012 


